SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED Statutory (Illinois)

Statutory (Illinois) (Corporation to Individual)

MAIL TO: David R. Mack P.O. Box 665 Orland Park IL 60462 Doc#: 1302431036 Fee: \$40.00 Karen A. Yarbrough RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 01/24/2013 12:08 PM Pg: 1 of 2

NAME & ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Robert McDonald 3036 W. Flournoy Chicago, IL 60612

THE GRANTOR: Federal National Mortgage Association, a corporation created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, party of the first part, for and in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does Remise, Release, Alien and Convey to Robert McDonald, of 1044 Springvalley Court, Ft. Washington, MD 20744, party of the second part, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois to wit:

LOT 34 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 17 5/10 FEET THEREOF CONVEYED TO THE METROPOLITAN WEST SIDE ELEVATED RAILROAD COMPANY) IN BLOCK 2 IN FRAZER'S SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 39 NOR1H, PANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Together with all and singular the bereditaments and appurtenances there also belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances there into belonging, or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns forever.

And the party of the first part, for itself, and its successors, does covenant, promise and agree, or and with the party of the second part, his/her heirs and assigns, that it has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby granted are, or may be, in any manner incumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, it WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to:

The Warranties given herein are limited to the acts of the Grantor and subject to easements, covenants and restrictions of record.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 16-13-301-024-0000

Property Address: 3036 W. Flournoy, Chicago, IL 60612

 CHICAGO:
 \$82.50

 CTA:
 \$33.00

 TOTAL:
 \$115.50

16-13-301-024-0000 | 20121201605551 | X0QMJB

 COOK
 \$5.50

 ILLINOIS:
 \$11.00

 TOTAL:
 \$16.50



1302431036 Page: 2 of 2

In Witness Whereof, said party of the	first part has caused its	corporate sear to be	nereto artixed, and has	caused its name to be signed
to the presents by its Attorney-In-Fac		X <u>UMUDU</u>	, 20 3	
IMPRESS CORPORATE SEAL HERE	Name of Corporation LLC, its Attorney-In-	Authorized M	ortgage Association by: member - Thomas J. Anselmo ME BELOW ALL SIGN	Freedman Anselmo Lindberg (SEAL) IATURES
STATE OF Illinois County of Dupage I, the undersigned, a Notary Public is a Notary Publ	the foregoing instrument and celivered the said d voluntary act and deed	personally known ional Mortgage Assout, appeared before minstrument and caus	to me to be the Authori ociation, and personally be this day in person and ed the corporate seal of	zed Member of Freedman known to me to be the same severally acknowledged that said corporation, as their free
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PREF	EX SI D.	XEMPT UNDER PR	TRANSFER STAMPS OVISIONS OF PARACESTATE TRANSFER AC	GRAPH
1807 W. Diehl Ste 333 Naperville, IL 60563				

Property Address: 3036 W. Flournoy, Chicago, IL 60612

** This conveyance must contain the name and address of the Grantee for tax billing purposes: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5020) and name and address of the person preparing the instrument: (Chap. 55 ILCS 5/3-5022).

RE653

PREMIER TITLE 1350 W. NORTHWEST HIGHWAY ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60004 (847) 255-7100